PN 40638 WOOD POST
6'-0" LG \

PN 40758 WOOD BLOCK /
O
S 7o\
O
SECTION "C-C"

(TYP @ POST #3-4 )

NOTE:

INSTALL RAIL PARALLEL TO ROADWAY EDGE LINE.
WHEN TAPER IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER,
A 25:1 TAPER OVER THE LENGTH OF SYSTEM

IS ALLOWABLE.

>~ LENGTH OF NEED

S

ASSEMBLY CABLE PN 3000G

PN 33875G ANGLE STRUT 3" x 3"

PN 704A CABLE ANCHOR

|
m

(AN

PN 9G DEEP BEAM GUARDRAIL\
12 GA
SYSTEM LENGTH = 25'-0"

®

STANDARD LINE POSTS

©)

6-3"

PN 32G DEEP BEAM GUARDRAIL\
12 GA

6-3"

5/8% x 1 1/4" LG HGR.

5/8" x 1 1/4" LG HGR.

3/8"¢ x 4" LG LAG SCREWS

PN 782G BEARING PLATE

GUARDRAIL EXIT SLOT AWAY
FROM TRAFFIC

| -3

PN 995A GUARDRAIL EXTRUDER

TRAFFIC

DO NOT ATTACH RAIL

SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS | | SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS | A TO POST #1
c 1‘r _
\ -+ *I_ I 11 \E=
2 A 000000k, \ .T
3 % L 1 | 1 \ ~
- \ 4
& _ L —
|| || [ [
|| || (] (]
- N | | | |
|| | [>AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, RECHECK CABLE TO
|| || N N BE SURE IT IS TAUT AND HAS NOT RELAXED.
L | L L
¢ | ||
DRIVE NAILS & BEND
| | OVER TO PREVENT
PN 40638 POSTS | | | | PLATE ROTATION
LI LI B
4 TRAFFIC FACE
N[ Iy

5/8"¢ x 18" LG H.GR. BOLT

m/HEX NUT & WASHER (SEE NOTE 2)

PN 41478 WOOD POST
39" 16 \

5/8"8 x 10" LG H.GR. BOLT
W/HEX NUT & WASHER (SEE NOTE 2)

I
e

—NO

"
I

5/8' x 7 1/2" LG/

HEX HD BOLT & NUT

SECTION "A-A"
('@ POST #2)

PN 33875G ANGLE STRUT

HD BOLT & NUT W/2 WASHERS

NOTE: THIS BOLT MUST BE HIGH STRENGTH.
INSTALL SO NUT & WASHER

ARE ON TRAFFIC SIDE
(SEE VIEW K-K) /\ A\

\PN 7496 STEEL TUBE/
X

PN 41478 WOOD POST
3-9" LG

PN 705G PIPE SLEEVE
INSERTED INTO POST #

«

\
HS 3/4° x 9 1/2" LG HEX/

i— —

—

©

4«

A

L

PARTIAL VIEW @ POST #

PN 782G BEARING PLATE 8" x 5/8" x 8"

W/1" HEX NUT & WASHER

PN 3000G CABLE ASSEMBLY
{ EACH END

5/8% x 71/2° 16 /A
HEX HD BOLT & NUT

< Zl %

8" x 5/8" x 8"

A_VIEW K - K’
(BEARNG PLATE OREENTATION)

NOTES:

1.) DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRAIL TO POST # 1.

2,) THE 5/8" FLAT WASHER IS USED UNDER THE NUT,
BEHIND THE POST ONLY. NO WASHER IS USED
AT THE RAIL.

3.) MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE
REFLECTORIZATION OF TERMINAL.

PN 782G BEARING PLATE

ET-PLUS, OTHER AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

BILL OF MATERIAL
PN | QY DESCRIPTION
96 T_[12/126/6'3/S (GUARDRAIL)
326 | 1 [12/126/6'3/S ANC (GUARDRAIL)
704A | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
7056 | 1 |2 x51/2 PPE
7496 | 2 |60 TUBE SLEEVE
7826 | 1 | 5/8" x 8 x 8" BEARING PLATE
9954 | 1 | ET-PLUS EXTRUDER
30006 1 | CABLE 3/4 x 66
33006 | 3 | 5/8 WASHER
33406 | 21 | 5/8 HEX NUT
33606 | 16 | 5/8°% x 1 1/4” SPLICE BOLT
34786 | 2 | 5/8'9 x 7 1/2° HEX HD BOLT |
35006 1 5/8"9 x 10" POST BOLT
35806| 2 | 5/8'¢ x 18" POST BOLT
37006 | 4 | 3/+ WASHER
/A [37046] 2 | 3/4" HEX NUT
39006 | 2 | 1" WASHER
39106 | 2 | 1" HEX NUT
40638 2 | WD 60 POST 6 x 8
40758 | 2 | WD BLOCK 12 x 6 x 8 DR
41478 | 2 | W0 39 POST51/2x71/2
4228G| 2 | 3/879 x 4" LAG SCREW
51486 | 2 | 3/4'9 x 9 1/2° HEX HD BOLT
338756 1 | ANGLE STRUT

STEEL HINGED BREAKAWAY (HBA) OR STEEL YIELDING POSTS (SYTP) POSTS

AT LOCATIONS 1-2, 1-4 /A
KING BLOCKS (COMPOSITE)
12'-6" OR 25'-0" GUARDRAIL PANELS

6'-0" POST FOUNDATION TUBES WITHOUT SOIL PLATES OR 4'-6" TUBES W/SOIL PLATES (#1 & 2)
2 OR 4 POST FOUNDATION TUBES (SOIL PLATES OPTIONAL ON POSTS #3 & 4)

ENGLISH OR METRIC DRAWINGS

This drawing and the information shown thereon is the sole property of TRINITY

H.S.P., INC. Neither the drawing nor such information Is to be used for

any purpose other than that for which it was specifically furnished by TRINITY

H.S.P., INC., nor is any reproduction authorized without written permission.

4 LH. 19/09/05 [ATTACHED PANEL TO POST #3, CHANGED TUBE SLEEVE, ADDED NOTE
3 L.H. 5/22/02 ADDED VIEW K—K, AND NOTE
2 BT [3-30-01| CHANGED 3/4 HEX NUT PN No
1 BT [9-28-00 ADDED NOTE
ﬂ CHKD | BY L DATE REMARKS
A
W ET - PLUS
ET-PLUS AW BT
PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION z;"_:m
NCHRP 350 TEST LEVEL 2 — N.TS.
AVAILABLE OPTIONS BCAEF :;15_10%15
B TRINITY HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS, INClsime— 51 o7 1
2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY
‘ ' DALLAS, TX 75207 DRA""GS"S°'_1 51 o




NOTE: PN 3000G CABLE ASSEMBLY: PN 782G BEARING PLATE BILL OF MATERIAL
INSTALL RAIL PARALLEL TO ROADWAY EDGE LINE. a
WHEN TAPER IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, 5 BN 338756 ANGLE STRUT 3" x 3" PN | QY DESCRIPTION
A 25 TO 1 TAPER OVER THE LENGTH OF SYSTEM = X 9% 2 |12/126/6'3/S (GUARDRAIL)
IS ALLOWABLE. c 326 1 [12/126/6'3/S ANC (GUARDRAIL)
PN 704A CABLE ANCHOR
5 704A | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
& 7056 | 1|2 x5 1/ PPE
| GUARDRAIL EXIT SLOT AWAY 749G 2 6'0 TUBE SLEEVE
Eg | . ———————— ———1 _____ FROM TRAFFIC 7826 | 1 | 5/8" x 8" x 8" BEARING PLATE
\ X o N X o 995 | 1 [ET-PLUS EXTRUDER
b I T I T I T ! T, | - 30006 | 1 CABLE 3/4 x 6'6
\ — 33006 | 6 | 5/8" WASHER
33406 | 32 | 5/8° HEX NUT
PN 9G DEEP BEAM GUARDRAIL PN 9G DEEP BEAM GUARDRAIL PN 326 DEEP BEAM GUARDRAIL 3600 |24 | 5/8°% x T 1/& SPLIGE BOLT
' | 12 GA (25" LG RALL OPTIONAL) ! I 12 GA (25 LG RAILL OPTIONAL) | 12 GA [ ' ]2 T3/5% i 7177 HEX HD BoLT
PAY LENGTH = 37'-6" 2-11/2" PN 995A GUARDRAIL EXTRUDER
G 35006 | 1 | 5/89 x 10" POST BOLT
3580G| 5 | 5/8°8 x 18 _POST BOLT
® ® ® ® ; ; ® L I
" - o o y . 37046 | 2 | 3/4 HEX NUT
STANDARD LINE_POSTS 6'-3 6-3 6'-3 6'-3 6-3 6-3 & 39006 | 2 1'/ WASHER
. . . . DO NOT ATTACH RAIL TO 7
5/8% x 1 1/4” LG HGR. , | GUARDRALL SPLICE OPTIONAL | 5/8° x 11/4" LG HGR. | = 5/8"0 x 11/4" LG HGR. | | 3/8% x 4 LG LAG SCREWS—, | POST @ THIS LOCATION i?s%g g ;IDHGE,é gg; 5
SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS
SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS 0755 5T W BLOCK 2 x 6 X B IR
Ll Ll 1 —_— 4478 | 2 | WD 39 POST 51/2 x 7 1/2
\——4FT = : =S ; 4228G] 2 | 3/8°9 x & LAG SCREW
. L( 7 ™ ! ! | ¥ 51486 | 2 | 3/4°9 x 9 1/2° HEX HD BOLT
I \lt ] | | || = 338756] 1| ANGLE STRUT
- O~ A T M F
7 _1
[ [ [ [ [
I I I I I
I I I I I
I I I I I
! ! ! ! !
L L L L Lo AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, RECHECK CABLE TO
I I I I 1 BE SURE IT IS TAUT AND HAS NOT RELAXED.
I I I I I
Ld Ld Ld L4 L4
C
PN 40638 POSTS
DRIVE NAILS & BEND
OVER TO PREVENT
PLATE ROTATION
TRAFFIC FACE
PN 4147B WOOD POST
PN 40638 WOOD POST 3-9" 16 \ N[ I
6'-0" LG . | |
0 I I
5/8"¢ x 18" LG H.GR. BOLT 5/8° x 10" LG H.GR. BOLT -———I-—@— | ET—PLUS, OTHER AVAILABLE OPTIONS:
________m/HEX NUT & WASHER (SEE NOTE 2) WHECKUT & WASHER (SEE NOTE 2) PN 41478 100 FosT * = I ’
F==F=7T === , STEEL HINGED BREAKAWAY (HBA) OR STEEL YIELDING POSTS (SYTP) POSTS
PN 705G PIPE SLEEVE PN 782G BEARING PLATE 8" x 5/8" x 8" Y Y AT LOCATIONS 1-2, 1-4, OR 1-7
INSERTED INTO POST #1 4 Z 4 KING BLOCKS (COMPOSITE)
PN 3000G CABLE ASSEMBLY PN 782G BEARING PLATE
PN 33875G ANGLE STRUT W/1” HEX NUT & WASHER 8" x 5/8" x & 37-6" OR 50'-0" SYSTEM LENGTH
EACH END
PN 40758 WOOD BLOCK o Z | VIEW "K — K" 12-6" OR 25'-0" GUARDRAIL PANELS
O NN\ ] | l/g ! (BEARING PLATE OREENTATION) 6'~0" POST FOUNDATION TUBES WITHOUT SOIL PLATES OR 4'-6" TUBES W/SOIL PLATES (#1 & 2)
7\ I I X_/: I A 2, 4 OR 7 POST FOUNDATION TUBES (SOIL PLATE OPTIONAL ON POSTS #3-7)
| | S 3/4° x 9 1/2" LG HE . K G G
I | HD BOLT & NUT W/2 WASHERS || | ENGLISH OR METRIC DRAWNGS
O L _l A / L _} A 4 LH. |9/09/05| ATTACHED G-RAIL TO POSTS # 3, 5, 7; CHANGED TAPER NOTE;REVISED TUBE SLEEVES
T8 e === 3 LH. |5/22/02| ADDED VIEW K-K & NOTE
/ THIS ‘BOLT MUST BE HIGH STRENGTH \ 2 BT |3-30-01) CHANGED 3/4" HEX NUT PN No
5/8" x 7 1/2" LG — INSTALL SO NUT & WASHER ARE 5/8" x 7 1/2" LG 1 BT [9-28-00| ADDED NOTE
HEX HD BOLT & NUT ON TRAFFIC SIDE OF POST. HEX HD BOLT & NUT
(SEE VIEW 'K—K") & ﬂ CHK'D | BY |_ DATE REMARKS
NOTES: Oy ET-PLUS
1.) DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRAIL TO POST # 1. T
\ / 2.) THE 5/8" FLAT WASHER IS USED UNDER THE NUT, ET-PLUS FED
- PN 7436 STEEL TUBE %Hm E—lAEILPOST ONLY. NO WASHER IS USED PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION = N‘T‘S
SECTION C-=C 68 (AVAILABLE OPTIONS) o
TYP © POSTS 13 THRU 7) 3.) MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE RE  5/2/00
( # REFLECTORIZATION OF TERMINAL. R AET SS182. 0%
SECTION "A-A” PARTIAL VIEW @ POST #1 3o ot e s i ey o | TRINITY HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS, INCIsiime et or
('@ POST #2) DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRAIL TO POST HSP, INC. Neither the draving nor such information ia to be used for ‘ ' 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY DRAWING NG. REV.
any purpose other than that for which it was specifically fumished by TRINITY DALLAS, TX 75207
H.S.P., INC,, nor is any reproduction authorized without written permission. ’ SS_1 52 4




